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April 2019

 0.15 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.5375 

 2.5459 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.9890 

 0.1990 

 0.7883 

 7.79 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.11 Per cwt Per cwt 16.43 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 19.48%

 5.59%

 40.92%

 34.01%

 24.07%

 8.53%

 28.42%

 38.98%

 146,941,620 

 42,187,562 

 308,621,628 

 256,537,907 

 106,005,433 

 37,546,458 

 125,134,813 

 171,668,464 

 440,355,168  754,288,717 

 17.66 

 16.38 

 15.96 

 15.72 

 18.11 

 16.38 

 15.96 

 15.72 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.673% 4.071%

 3.269%

 5.778%

 9.047%

 18.13  16.86 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Acting Market AdministratorMay 13, 2019



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
April 2019

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

April

2019

March

2019 2018

April

 754,288,717 
 25,142,957 

 505 
 49,788 

 146,941,620 

 19.48%

 0.15 

 18.13 
 16.11 

 5.778%
 3.269%
 4.071%

 754,229,996  624,166,019  0.01%  20.85%
 24,330,000  20,805,534  3.34%  20.85%

 505  438 
 48,178  47,501  3.34%  4.81%

 19.34%  23.69%

 145,865,882  147,841,257 
 2.036%  2.072%  1.996%

 4,898,054  4,705,351  4,928,042 

 0.75 (0.15)
 14.32  15.79 

 5.755%
 3.216%
 3.994%

 5.771%
 3.337%
 4.218%

 18.20  15.97 

 0.74% -0.61%

 4.10% -0.61%

(0.60)  0.30 
 0.32  1.79 
(0.07)  2.16 

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

April

2019

March

2019

April

2018

April 2019
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 106,005,433 

 24.07%

 16.43 
 16.86 

 3.673%

 22.53%  23.73%

 462,755,602  442,217,701  440,355,168 

 104,936,788  104,276,472 

 14,678,506  14,927,600  14,740,590 
 79  79  80 

 185,804  188,957  184,257 

 2.134%  2.170%  2.150%

 3,533,514  3,363,757  3,497,893 

 16.18 
 16.71 

 14.50 
 14.79 

 3.619% 3.714%

-4.84% -0.42%
-1.67% -0.42%

-1.67%  0.84%

 1.66%  1.02%

 5.05%  1.02%

 0.25  1.93 
 2.07  0.15 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


