UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service **Dairy Programs**

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices April 2019

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	0.15	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	2.5375	Per lb	Skim	\$	7.79	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	1.9890	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.1990	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.5459	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.7883	Per lb					
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	16.11	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	16.43	Per cwt	

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	19.48%	146,941,620	\$ 17.66	Class I	24.07%	106,005,433	\$ 18.11
Class II	5.59%	42,187,562	\$ 16.38	Class II	8.53%	37,546,458	\$ 16.38
Class III	40.92%	308,621,628	\$ 15.96	Class III	28.42%	125,134,813	\$ 15.96
Class IV	34.01%	256,537,907	\$ 15.72	Class IV	38.98%	171,668,464	\$ 15.72
Total Produce	er Milk	754,288,717		Total Produce	er Milk	440,355,168	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.071%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.673%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.269%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.778%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.047%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.13	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.86

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

1,288,717 5,142,957 505 49,788 5,941,620		754,229,996 24,330,000 505 48,178		624,166,019 20,805,534 438 47,501		0.01% 3.34%		20.85%
5,941,620	1					3.34%		20.85% 4.81%
2.036% 19.48% 1,898,054		145,865,882 2.072% 19.34% 4,705,351		147,841,257 1.996% 23.69% 4,928,042		0.74% 4.10%		-0.61%
0.15 16.11 18.13	\$ \$ \$	0.75 15.79 <i>18.20</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.15) 14.32 <i>15.97</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.60) 0.32 (0.07)	\$ \$ \$	0.30 1.79 2.16
3.269%		4.218% 3.337% 5.771%		3.994% 3.216% 5.755%				
	16.11 18.13 4.071% 3.269%	16.11 \$	16.11 \$ 15.79 18.13 \$ 18.20 4.071% 4.218% 3.269% 3.337%	16.11 \$ 15.79 \$ 18.13 \$ 18.20 \$ \$ 4.071% 4.218% 3.269% 3.337%	16.11 \$ 15.79 \$ 14.32 18.13 \$ 18.20 \$ 15.97 4.071% 4.218% 3.994% 3.269% 3.337% 3.216%	16.11 \$ 15.79 \$ 14.32 \$ 18.13 \$ 18.20 \$ 15.97 \$ 4.071% 4.218% 3.994% 3.269% 3.337% 3.216%	16.11 \$ 15.79 \$ 14.32 \$ 0.32 18.13 \$ 18.20 \$ 15.97 \$ (0.07) 4.071% 4.218% 3.994% 3.269% 3.337% 3.216%	16.11 \$ 15.79 \$ 14.32 \$ 0.32 \$ 18.13 \$ 18.20 \$ 15.97 \$ (0.07) \$ 4.071% 4.218% 3.994% 3.269% 3.337% 3.216%

Arizona Order 131	April 2019	March 2019	April 2018 1/	April 2019 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	440,355,168 14,678,506 79 185,804	462,755,602 14,927,600 79 188,957	442,217,701 14,740,590 80 184,257	-4.84% -0.42% -1.67% -0.42% -1.67% 0.84%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	106,005,433 2.134% 24.07% 3,533,514	104,276,472 2.170% 22.53% 3,363,757	104,936,788 2.150% 23.73% 3,497,893	1.66% 1.02% 5.05% 1.02%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 16.43 \$ 16.86	\$ 16.18 \$ 16.71	\$ 14.50 \$ 14.79	\$ 0.25 \$ 1.93 \$ 0.15 \$ 2.07
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.673%	3.714%	3.619%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.